RESOLUTION NO.	- 2022
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.102 OF THE COUNCIL RULES, REAPPOINTING THE FOLLOWING CORE STAFF MEMBERS: STACEY MAYNARD, COUNCIL ADMINISTRATOR, GRADE Z80; KENDRA THOMPSON, RESEARCH ANALYST, GRADE 523; JENNIFER SUTTON, RESEARCH ANALYST, GRADE 523; AND KELLEY FARLEY, BUDGET ANALYST, GRADE 521, SAID TERM OF REAPPOINTMENT FOR EACH CORE STAFF MEMBER TO END ON DECEMBER 31, 2026 UNLESS IT IS EXTENDED BY MAJORITY VOTE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL; AND PROVIDING THAT ALL CORE STAFF SHALL CONTINUE TO ACCRUE BENEFITS AS IF THERE WAS NO BREAK IN SERVICE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following core staff members be and hereby are reappointed:

Stacey Maynard, Council Administrator, Grade Z80; Kendra Thompson, Research

Analyst, Grade 523; Jennifer Sutton, Research Analyst, Grade 523; and Kelley Farley,

Budget Analyst, Grade 521.

Section 2 – That said term of reappointment for each core staff member shall end on December 31, 2026, unless it extended by majority vote of the Urban County Council.

Section 3 – That the core staff members listed above shall continue to accrue benefits as if there has been no break in service.

Section 4 – That this Resolution shall be effective upon date of passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

1223-22:MSC:X:\CASES\CO\22-LE0003\LEG\00768790.DOCX

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	